PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4858337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FANGSONG WANG	02/23/2018
HAIGANG FENG	02/23/2018
YINQING ZHAO	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANGSONG WANG
Street Address:	848 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15902577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159848200

Email: SFPatents@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: ZHOU LU

Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 026769

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3600 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080050-000002USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHOU LU
SIGNATURE:	/Zhou Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=080050-000002USPT_Assignment_recorded_03_08_2018#page1.tif source=080050-000002USPT Assignment recorded 03 08 2018#page2.tif source=080050-000002USPT Assignment recorded 03 08 2018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045150 FRAME: 0293 504811603

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fangsong WANG, Haigang FENG and Yinqing ZHAO (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MOBILE SENSING AND SMART PAYMENT SYSTEM", as described and claimed in the specification of U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/902,577 filed February 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Fangsong WANG** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of residence of 848 University Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

2/23/2018	By 2514
Date	Fangsong WANG
2/23/18	By Fo
Date	Haigang FENG
2/22/2018	By A
Date	Yinqing ZHAO

080050-000002USPT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fangsong WANG, Haigang FENG and Vinqing ZHAO (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MOBILE SENSING AND SMART PAYMENT SYSTEM", as described and claimed in the specification of U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/902,577 filed February 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Fangsong WANG** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of residence of 848 University Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

	By
Date	Fangsong WANG
2/23/18	By = f
Date	Haigang FENG
2/22/2018	By A
Date	Yinqing ZHAO

080050-000002USPT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fangsong WANG, Haigang FENG and Yinqing ZHAO (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MOBILE SENSING AND SMART PAYMENT SYSTEM", as described and claimed in the specification of U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/902,577 filed February 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Fangsong WANG** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of residence of 848 University Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

	By
Date	Fangsong WANG
	By
Date	Haigang FENG
2/22/2018	By A
Date	Yinqing ZHAO

4823-9642-6334.1 Page 1 of 1 PATEN™050-000002USPT

RECORDED: 03/08/2018 REEL: 045150 FRAME: 0296